International Reconciliation Ministries

www.newlifeirm.org
https://arlenetatum.blogspot.com

June 13, 2022 — July 23, 2022

Ministry Partners, June 2022
My much awaited flight day (June 13) will be here in a few days and to say I am excited is an understatement.
God has provided open doors everywhere. The IRM Vice-President Dr. Alfred Mupenzi will arrive in Uganda
on June 9 to prepare for my arrival. We will be ministering in Uganda and Kenya. Thank you Jesus for the “yes”
answer to our prayers. | have included below a map and the itinerary for each country where we are scheduled
to minister. As of today our schedule consists of 52 prison crusades, 3 church crusades and a radio broadcast.
We appreciate your prayers for open hearts for the Gospel and for this busy schedule.
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13/14Ju| Mon Travel to Africa - Arrive Africa 29-Jun|Wed | 9 |[Oyam & Peca travel to Lira

15-Jun [Wed | 1 |Meeting with Government Officials 30-Jun| Thu 9 |Lira Men & Lira Women

16-Jun | Thu 1 |Radio Broadcast/ Bible Society-Booklets 1-Jul | Fri 10 |Dokolo & Nakitunya travel to Soroti

17-Jun | Fri 1 |Bible Distribulion by Rev. Peace /Shopping 2-Jul | Sat | 11 |Sorol Men & Soroli Women travel to Kumi
18-Jun | Sat 1 |Kampala Remand & Luzira Women 3-Jul | Sun [ 12 |[Kumi Men & Kumi Women travel to Tororo
19-Jun | Sun | 1 [|Fire Deliverance Church 4-Jul | Mon | 13 |Tororo Men & Tororo Women fravel Mbale
20-Jun | Mon | 1 [Kigo Men & Women's Prison 5-Jul | Tue [ 14 |Mbale Men & Mbale Women

21-Jun | Tue | 2 |Nyenga & Lugazi - Jinja 6-Jul | Wed | 15 |Travel day to Kenya

22-Jun | Wed | 3 |[Bugungu Y/P & Bugungu Y/O Kenya Ministry days - 7th July - 17th July
23-Jun | Thu | 4 |Jinja Men & Women 18-Jul | Mon Travel to Uganda

24-Jun | Fn 5 |Kangulumira - Travel to Kampala 19-Jul | Tue 1 |Pariners meeting

25-Jun | Sat | 6 [Nakasongola Men & Women 20-Jul |Wed [ 1 |Government Report submission

26-Jun| Sun | 7 [Hoima Men & Women travel to Masindi 21-Jul| Thu | 1 [Prepare to fly home

27-Jun | Mon | 8 [Masindi Men & Women fravel to Gulu 22-Jul| Fri 1 |Depart Uganda

28-Jun | Tue [ 9 |Gulu Men & Gulu Women 23-Jul | Sat Arrive Home
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6-Jul |Wed| 1 |Arrive in Kenya 13-Jul |Wed | 7 |Kapenguria Prison
7-Jul | Thu| 2 |Nanyuki Main Prison & Women Prison 14-Jul | Thu | 7 |Kakamega Main Prison & Women's Prison
8-Jul | Fri | 3 |Ravin Prison 15-Jul | Fri | 8 |Lordwar Main Prison & Women's Prison
9-Jul | Sat | 4 |Tambach Prison 16-Jul | Sat | 9 |Bungoma Main Prison
10-Jul {Sun | 5 |Kabarnet Prison 17-Jul | Sun | 9 |Bungoma Women's Prison
11-Jul {Mon | 6 |Kitale Annex & Kitale Medium Prisons 10 |Busia Men's Prison & Busia Women's Prison
12-Jul | Tue | 6 |Kitale Women's Prison 18-Jul | Mon Travel to Kampala

With current world events as they are please pray for our safety and that we would find favor with everyone we
meet. Pray for a fresh anointing of the Holy Spirit for the team each day as well as strength and good health. I
will try to post daily on the blog (link above) and Facebook when I can. We would appreciate your comments as
you follow us.

Your partnership with us makes this trip possible, THANK YOU.

That none would be lost,

Arlene
““You must go to everyone | send you to and say whatever | command you.”” Jer. 1.7

International Reconciliation Ministries — Rev. Arlene Tatum
With the Lord’s help, I/we will be praying for the Rwanda/Uganda/Kenya teams and specifically Arlene’s health needs
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